PLANNER

The East Alabama Regional Planning and Development Commission seeks a qualified candidate to fill the Planner position. Position responsibilities include work elements of the regional and local planning and development programs, preparing grant applications, grant management, and related activities. The starting salary is \$42,633-\$49,351, depending upon qualifications.

Requires Master's Degree from a program in Urban and Regional Planning accredited by the Planning Accreditation Board, Masters of Public Administration, or graduate degree in related field.

Submit application with college transcripts and resume to East Alabama Regional Planning and Development Commission, ATTN: Planner Vacancy, P.O. Box 2186, Anniston, AL 36202 or email pdf to frank.humber@earpdc.org. Application form may be obtained online at www.earpdc.org or at the Commission's office at 1130 Quintard Avenue, Suite 300 in Anniston. Applicants will be ranked based on the quality of education and experience. The East Alabama Regional Planning and Development Commission does not discriminate based on race, color, national origin, sex, religion, age, or disability in employment or provision of services.

Applications accepted until position is filled.